



DIGITAL ENGINEERING & IMAGING, INC.

February 26, 2025

Miles Bingham, P.E., Director
St. Charles Parish – Dept. of Public Works/Wastewater
100 River Oaks Drive
Destrehan, LA 70047

Re: Bid Award Recommendation
Road Maintenance 2024-25
Parish Project No. P220501

Dear Mr. Bingham:

Bids for the referenced project were received and publicly opened at 10:00 AM on Tuesday, February 25, 2025. The following four firms submitted all forms required for bid as noted in Section 00100:

- Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.
- Huey P. Stockstill, LLC
- Donahoe Construction, LLC
- Epic Paving LLC

We have checked all bids received and have enclosed a Certified Bid Summary and Itemized Tabulation on the referenced project for your records.

Please note that there were errors noted for one of the bids. Section 00100 Supplemental Instructions to Bidders Article 16 Award of Contract states, "Discrepancies between the indicated sum of any column of figures and the correct sum thereof will be resolved in favor of the correct sum." All of these adjustments were made and explained in the enclosed Certified Bid Summary and Itemized Tabulation.

The low responsive and responsible bid for the project was submitted by Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C., of Boutte, LA, with a Total Base Bid of \$2,662,030.35 and a Total Alternate No. 1 Bid of \$61,225.65.

In closing, it is our recommendation for St. Charles Parish to award the above referenced project to Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C. with a Total Base Bid of \$2,662,030.35 and a Total Alternate No. 1 Bid of \$61,225.65.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

DIGITAL ENGINEERING



Stephanie B. Turner, P.E., PMP
Senior Project Manager

Enclosures

Certified Bid Summary
Itemized Bid Tabulation

CC: Lee Zeringue
Zachary Pollock
Frank Liang
Gerald Babin



PROJECT TITLE: Road Maintance 2024-25

PROJECT NO: P220501

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, February 25, 2025 at 10 AM

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$3,213,555.76 plus alternate \$64,607.18; Total \$3,278,162.18 ^{act}

Stephanie P. Turner

Stephanie B. Turner



DIGITAL ENGINEERING & IMAGING, INC.

BIDDER	NOTES	LICENSE NUMBER ON ENVELOPE	Required at Time of Bid Opening				Required within 10 days from Apparent Low Bidder				BASE BID	ALTERNATE # 1
			Acknowledgement Addendum(s)	BID FORM 00300	BID BOND 00410 POWER OF ATTORNEY	CORPORATE RES. 00485	ATTESTATION CLAUSE 00470	E-VERIFY AFFIDAVIT 00475	REQUEST TO SUBLET 00816	AFFIDAVITS 00480		
Barriere Construction, LLC		6276	✓	✓	✓	✓					2,662,030.35	61,225.65
Huey P. Stockstill, LLC		62139	✓	✓	✓	✓					3,219,496.15	83,060.75
<i>Epic Paving</i>		66252	✓	✓	✓	✓					3,117,051.46	77,736.50
<i>Donahoe Construction, LLC</i>		73177	✓	✓	✓	✓					2,824,062.30	78,784.50

Name of Bidder:				BARRIER CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.			HUEY P. STOCKSTILL, LLC			DONAHOE CONSTRUCTION, LLC			EPIC PAVING LLC			
BASE BID				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	
010	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00		\$ 165,500.00	\$ 165,500.00		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
020	MILLING (2" THICK)	113,191	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 254,679.75		\$ 2.25	\$ 254,679.75		\$ 3.00	\$ 339,573.00		\$ 3.50	\$ 396,168.50		
030	ASPHALT PAVEMENT OVERLAY (2" THICK)	112,857.0	SY	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,636,426.50		\$ 16.00	\$ 1,805,712.00		\$ 16.50	\$ 1,862,140.50		\$ 15.00	\$ 1,692,855.00		
031	ASPHALT PAVEMENT OVERLAY (3" THICK)	334.0	SY	\$ 44.50	\$ 14,863.00		\$ 23.00	\$ 7,682.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 10,020.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 10,020.00		
040	ASPHALT PATCHING (6" THICK)	2,366.9	TON	\$ 173.00	\$ 409,473.70		\$ 205.00	\$ 485,214.50		\$ 100.00	\$ 236,690.00		\$ 275.00	\$ 650,897.50		
041	MILL PATCH (3" THICK)	4,574.6	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 132,663.40		\$ 32.00	\$ 146,387.20		\$ 30.00	\$ 137,238.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 22,873.00	1	
050	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1	EA	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
051	ADJUSTMENT OF WATER VALVES	2	EA	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00		
060	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)	3	MILE	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,798.00		\$ 6,250.00	\$ 19,581.25		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,798.00		\$ 21,014.40	\$ 65,838.12		
061	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)	2	MILE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,516.00		\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,779.70		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,691.80		\$ 21,014.40	\$ 36,943.32		
062	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)	20	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00		\$ 3.15	\$ 63.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 8.90	\$ 178.00		
063	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)	107	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,605.00		\$ 16.25	\$ 1,738.75		\$ 25.00	\$ 2,675.00		\$ 26.82	\$ 2,869.74		
064	RAILROAD PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ 1,009.80	\$ 5,049.00		
065	PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - STRAIGHT)	9	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00		\$ 328.19	\$ 2,953.71		
066	PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - DOUBLE)	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 339.57	\$ 339.57		
067	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BLUE)	78	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 858.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 936.00		\$ 10.50	\$ 819.00		
070	RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE ITEMS	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
080	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00		\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00		\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00		\$ 198,500.00	\$ 198,500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$2,662,030.35			\$3,219,496.15			\$2,824,062.30			\$3,117,054.45			2
Name of Bidder:				BARRIER CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.			HUEY P. STOCKSTILL, LLC			DONAHOE CONSTRUCTION, LLC			EPIC PAVING LLC			
ALTERNATE NO. 1				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	**	
010	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
020	MILLING (2" THICK)	2,901	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,527.25		\$ 2.25	\$ 6,527.25		\$ 3.00	\$ 8,703.00		\$ 3.50	\$ 10,153.50		
030	ASPHALT PAVEMENT OVERLAY (2" THICK)	2,901.0	SY	\$ 14.50	\$ 42,064.50		\$ 16.00	\$ 46,416.00		\$ 16.50	\$ 47,866.50		\$ 15.00	\$ 43,515.00		
040	ASPHALT PATCHING (6" THICK)	9.3	TON	\$ 173.00	\$ 1,608.90		\$ 205.00	\$ 1,906.50		\$ 450.00	\$ 4,185.00		\$ 275.00	\$ 2,557.50		
067	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BLUE)	1.0	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00		\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50		
080	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
TOTAL ALT. NO. 1:				\$61,225.65			\$83,060.75			\$78,784.50			\$77,736.50			
PROJECT TOTAL				\$2,723,256.00			\$3,302,556.90			\$2,902,846.80			\$3,194,790.95			

****NOTES:**

- 1 Calculation error. Epic Paving had \$22,870.00 but should be \$22,873.00.
- 2 Total on Bid was \$3,117,051.46.